
 
Dear Sir / Madam, 
 
Please feel free to contact the relevant College / school direct using the below contact details for assistance 
with your Postgraduate and Undergraduate Enquiries.:  about your  2022 semester 2,   2023 Application 
Process,  
Application Progress, status changed ( Pending/contact department/waitlisted/ accepting conditional offers) , 
outstanding documents on applications – postgrad , Transfer Process, Outcomes or closing date extention.. 
 
COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES  
UNDERGRADUATE 
Edgewood Campus 
 majuqulanan@ukzn.ac.za (Nontuthuzelo Majuqulana) / ncayiys@ukzn.ac.za (Simphiwe Ncayiyana) 
 031 260 3414/3245 
 Fax:031 260 1109 
Howard College Campus 
 pollard@ukzn.ac.za (Joanne Pollard)/ winfredn1@ukzn.ac.za (Nancy Winfred) 
 031 260 2032/2094 
 Fax:031 260 1507 
Pietermaritzburg Campus 
 naidoona@ukzn.ac.za (Natasha Naidoo) / josephr@ukzn.ac.za (Rogan Joseph) 
 033 260 5165/5248 
Fax: 033 260 6228 

SCHOOL OF BUILT ENVIRONMENT & DEVELOPMENT STUDIES 
POSTGRAD 
Miss. Nolundi Mzolo, (Postgraduate Studies) Teaching and Learning Officer 
Architecture, Housing 
031 260 2689 
Mzolon@ukzn.ac.za  
Room 858, 8th Floor Shepstone Building 
 
Ms. Lucia Zethu Jali , PG-Research & Higher Degrees 
031 260 2287 
JaliL@ukzn.ac.za  
A708, 7th Floor, Shepstone Building, 
 
UNDERGRAD 
Mr. Kogan Naicker, Undergraduate Studies, Community Development 
031 260 2340 naickerk14@ukzn.ac.za 
 
Miss. Ranjinie Naicker, (Undergraduate Studies) Research and Higher Degrees Officer 
Architecture, Housing 
031 260 2693 
naickersu@ukzn.ac.za  
Room 858, 8th Floor Shepstone Building. 
 
FINANCIAL AID AND SCHOLARSHIP ENQUIRIES 
Howard College Campus 
 dube@ukzn.ac.za (Constance Dube), 031 260 3258/2673 
Pietermaritzburg Campus 
 dlaminidb@ukzn.ac.za (Busi Dlamini), 033 260 5758/6146. 
 
POSTGRADUATE TEAMS 
For any queries with regards to fees, please contact the Edgewood fees office. 
 
PGCE: (Postgraduate Certificate in Education) 
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Visit the UKZN website on https://soe.ukzn.ac.za for full details on how to apply for  
NB: The closing date for PGCE is 30 September 2022 (late applications may not be accepted). Please provide 
your details on the deposit slip and attach a copy of the proof of payment to your application. 
 
Edgewood PGCE/BEH/MED 
All application forms must be filled in and emailed to B.EdHons@ukzn.ac.za.  
Or Ms Pretty Wonder Ndimande, School of Education, Edgewood Campus, Office No: A144, Email: 
ndimandep1@ukzn.ac.za , Contact No: 031 260 3888.  
   
Pietermaritzburg Campus  
Mrs Geshree Naicker, Naickerg@Ukzn.Ac.Za , 033 260-6130. 
 
Honours degree in Psychology  
Howard College: Administrator: Ms Ayanda Ntuli, +27(0)31 260 3341, ntulia@ukzn.ac.za 
Pietermaritzburg: Administrator: Ms Priya Konan, 033 260 5549, Konan@ukzn.ac.za 
 
College of Agriculture, Engineering and Science (Undergrad) 
Howard College campus: 
Kagiso Molekwa, 031 260 3218/ 8038 
Niloshnee Govender, 031 260 7873 
Nokuthula Ngcobo, 031 260 1220, engineering@ukzn.ac.za  
 
Pietermaritzburg campus: 
Jabulile Gama             033 260 5420  
Michelle Francis    033 260 6116 
Yeki Gasela 033 260 5195, sciencepmb@ukzn.ac.za    
 
Westville campus: 
Bonga Maphanga, 031 260 7146, Boniwe Nkosi, 031 260 3302, Dudu Luthuli, 031 260 7979 
Samantha Govender, 031 260 8047, sciencewst@ukzn.ac.za 
 
Ms Mildred Nzimande Academic Admin Officer nzimande@ukzn.ac.za – PMB 033 260 5195 
Mr Sihle S Khuzwayo Academic Admin Officer  KhuzwayoSS@ukzn.ac.za - WVL 3rd Floor, 031 2603302. 
Postgrad application please email  saefpostgrad@ukzn.ac.za  
  
College of Health Sciences, Academic Admission Officers 
Chetty Vanessa, Email: chettyv3@ukzn.ac.za ,Phone: 031 260 8833 
Hlongwa Nokuthula, Email: hlongwan@ukzn.ac.za ,Phone: 031 260 7950. 
 
Nursing:   
Ms Cebisile Ngcobo Administrative Officer, (031) 260 1641 
Nursing Bridging                031 260 3122 
Nursing Management         031 260 1471 
Community Nursing          031 260 1431 
Primary Health Care          031 260 3149 
Post Graduate Programs   031 260 1075 
Bachelor of Nursing-Undergrad      031 260 2074 
 
SCHOOL OF CLINICAL MEDICINE: Vasanthie Brijlal, email brijlalv@ukzn.ac.za  
POSTGRADUATE INFORMATION 
Please direct all enquiries to scmpgrad@ukzn.ac.za   as this will ensure that you will receive a response even 
when the individual staff member who deals with your portfolio is on leave. 
 
Public Health:   
The Discipline of Public Health Medicine offers the following Post Graduate Courses: 
Masters in Medicine- Public Health Medicine 
Post Graduate Diploma in Public Health 
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Master of Public 
 
The MMed Sci degree is a research driven masters.  Applications for the programme are considered annually 
based on the availability of supervisors.For further details contact  
Dineo Oliphant 031 260 4383 oliphant@ukzn.ac.za /PublicHealthPHD@ukzn.ac.za  
Dr Chauntelle Bagwandeen at bagwandeenc@ukzn.ac.za  or call 031 260 7245 
 
  
College of Law and Management Studies, Undergraduate Admissions  
Email: clms@ukzn.ac.za 
LAW 
Durban Applications: Ms Silindile Hlongwane,  HlongwaneS@ukzn.ac.za. 031 260 2151/ 2. 
 
BACHELOR OF: COMMERCE IN ACCOUNTING, ACCOUNTING EXTENDED CURRICULUM, BUSINESS SCIENCE, 
AND BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
For Applications:  
PMB: Desaif@ukzn.ac.za  , Simelane@ukzn.ac.za , Naidoom1@ukzn.ac.za     
Westville Campus, Tel: 031-260 2216 
Ms Vivian Govender,  GovenderV@ukzn.ac.za, 031 260 5014 or Ms Bongiwe Ndlovu. NdlovuB@ukzn.ac.za, 031 
260 6207. 
Westville Campus, Tel: 031-260 2216 
  
Postgraduate Admissions 
Howard College Campus, +27 (0)31 260 3046/8036, lawpostgradhc@ukzn.ac.za 
Pietermaritzburg Campus, +27 (0)33 260 6257, lawpostgradpmb@ukzn.ac.za 
 
Postgraduate Industrial Relations: Please also indicate clearly whether you wish to study full-time or part-
time. Applications are to be made online at http://applications.ukzn.ac.za alternatively you may submit 
electronically to Ms Kishalia Ruthnam on RuthnamK@ukzn.ac.za . 
Management, Information Technology & Governance, Ms Zikhona Mojapelo, 031 260 2784, 
mojapelo2@ukzn.ac.za, Westville Block E2 E2-622, Graduate School of Business & Leadership  
031-260 7264, Email: allyn1@ukzn.ac.za. 
Accounting, Economics & Finance, Tel: 031-260 7644, Email: saefpostgrad@ukzn.ac.za 
School of Accounting, Economics & Finance Postgraduate Enquiries             
Westville: (031) 260 1079/2364/7644, Pietermaritzburg (033) 260 6486. 
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